

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WP227 No. 64 of 2025****Govindram and another *versus* LAXMI DEWANGAN and others**Order Sheet

20.02.2025	Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, counsel for the petitioners. Heard on I.A. No. 02/2025, an application for condonation of delay in payment of P.F. On due consideration, I.A. No. 02/2025 is hereby allowed. Office to proceed. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	