



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WP227 No. 64 of 2025

Govindram **versus** LAXMI DEWANGAN

Order Sheet

19.06.2025	Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Saurabh Sahu and Mr. Ankit Singh, counsel for respondent No.5. None for respondents No. 1 to 4 though served. Heard. Admit. Post this matter for final hearing in the week commencing 04.08.2025. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Nadim	